
Rg. Name Elo Pts M.B. BUC Vit SumElo K Elo+/-

1 Gonçalves Fernando 2165 4½ 14½ 17½ 4 7253 25 1

2 Miguel Justino 1809 4 14½ 16 4 7236 25 25

3 Silva (pardal) Joaquim 1818 4 13½ 16 3 7657 25 39

4 Alves Delfim 1801 4 13½ 14½ 3 7269 25 32

5 Anjos Jose Carlos 2128 4 13 15½ 3 7419 25 -6

6 Madureira Manuel 1668 4 10½ 11 4 6338 25 31

7 Sá Luís 2007 3½ 14½ 16½ 2 7329 25 -8

8 Aguiar Perfeito 1952 3½ 12½ 14½ 2 7505 25 6

9 Pereira José Dias 1655 3½ 10 11 3 6796 25 16

10 Miguel Luís 1862 3 13½ 15 3 7383 25 -1

11 Estrela António 1781 3 13 14 3 6563 25 -8

12 Bonifácio Sérgio 1871 3 12½ 15 2 7165 25 -6

13 Silva Camilo 1702 3 12 14 3 7303 25 17

14 Cardoso Manuel 2007 3 11½ 13½ 3 6693 25 -36

15 Ferreira Alcides 1701 3 11½ 13½ 2 6908 25 6

16 Faustino Joaquim 1660 3 11½ 12 2 6755 25 6

17 Leite Luís 1890 3 11 13½ 1 6859 25 -19

18 Augusto António 1614 3 11 12 2 6659 25 8

19 Silva (nor) Manuel 1776 3 10 11 3 5543 25 -32

20 Castro Fernando 1475 3 9½ 10 3 6197 25 18

21 Monteiro Nélson 1778 2½ 13½ 14½ 2 7148 25 -10

22 Bastos Carlos 1672 2½ 12½ 14 2 6911 25 -4

23 Leal Rafael 1316 2½ 12 14 2 6981 25 48

24 Rocha (nor) Jorge 1196 2½ 11½ 14 1 6968 25 52

25 Pereira Abílio 1454 2½ 11 11½ 2 7145 25 27

26 Sousa Artur 1290 2½ 10 11 2 6741 25 21

27 Varela Fernando 1646 2½ 10 10½ 1 5532 25 -31

28 Soares Noémio 1517 2½ 9 10½ 2 6841 25 11

29 Beça Fernando 1550 2½ 9 9½ 2 5676 25 -26

30 Oliveira João 1698 2 12½ 14 1 7274 25 -9

31 Ramalho José 1698 2 11 12 2 6308 25 -38

32 Rocha José 1625 2 11 11½ 2 6646 25 -18

33 Cunha Manuel 1758 2 11 11½ 1 6294 25 -42

34 Esteves Domingos 850 2 9½ 10 2 6222 25 40

35 Reis Manuel 1236 2 9 9½ 2 6410 25 11

36 Moreira Henrique 1057 2 6½ 7 1 4509 25 -2

37 Rocha António 850 1½ 13 15 0 5019 25 5

38 Pais Fernando 1433 1½ 12 12½ 1 6694 25 -3

39 Figueiredo Vítor 1420 1½ 11 12 1 6443 25 -14

40 Queirós Serafim 850 1 10½ 11½ 0 4768 25 -8

41 Olmes José 1294 1 10 11½ 1 5739 25 -36

42 Querido Fernando 850 1 10 11 0 4760 25 -8

43 Santos José 1307 1 10 10½ 1 6092 25 -27

44 Melo Felisberto 892 1 9 10½ 0 6540 25 10

45 Pires João 1274 1 8 8 0 4741 25 -37
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1 CCD - S.JOÃO MADEIRA 15,5 51,5 57,5 13 28958

1 Miguel, Justino 4 14,5 16 4 7236

2 Silva (pardal), Joaquim 4 13,5 16 3 7657

3 Alves, Delfim 4 13,5 14,5 3 7269

4 Pereira, José Dias 3,5 10 11 3 6796

5 Cardoso, Manuel 3 11,5 13,5 3 6693

2 GIN. C. VILACONDENSE 14,5 50 57 12 28389

1 Anjos, Jose Carlos 4 13 15,5 3 7419

2 Madureira, Manuel 4 10,5 11 4 6338

3 Sá, Luís 3,5 14,5 16,5 2 7329

4 Silva, Camilo 3 12 14 3 7303

5 Oliveira, João 2 12,5 14 1 7274

3 VAI AVANTE - S.P. COVA 13,5 45,5 51,5 11 26631

1 Gonçalves, Fernando 4,5 14,5 17,5 4 7253

2 Aguiar, Perfeito 3,5 12,5 14,5 2 7505

3 Castro, Fernando 3 9,5 10 3 6197

4 Beça, Fernando 2,5 9 9,5 2 5676

5 Cunha, Manuel 2 11 11,5 1 6294

4 CASA POVO VIZELA 11,5 47 53,5 8 28295

1 Miguel, Luís 3 13,5 15 3 7383

2 Ferreira, Alcides 3 11,5 13,5 2 6908

3 Leite, Luís 3 11 13,5 1 6859

4 Pereira, Abílio 2,5 11 11,5 2 7145

5 Varela, Fernando 2,5 10 10,5 1 5532

5 CAFÉ AVENIDA 11 45 51 9 26697

1 Bonifácio, Sérgio 3 12,5 15 2 7165

2 Silva (nor), Manuel 3 10 11 3 5543

3 Monteiro, Nélson 2,5 13,5 14,5 2 7148

4 Soares, Noémio 2,5 9 10,5 2 6841

5 Rocha, José 2 11 11,5 2 6646

6 CAFE CRUZEIRO / FAJÕES 10 48,5 52,5 8 26827

1 Estrela, António 3 13 14 3 6563

2 Augusto, António 3 11 12 2 6659

3 Bastos, Carlos 2,5 12,5 14 2 6911

4 Pais, Fernando 1,5 12 12,5 1 6694

7 ADR. S.PEDRO FINS - B 9 45,5 51,5 5 25472

1 Faustino, Joaquim 3 11,5 12 2 6755

2 Leal, Rafael 2,5 12 14 2 6981

3 Rocha (nor), Jorge 2,5 11,5 14 1 6968

4 Queirós, Serafim 1 10,5 11,5 0 4768

5 Melo, Felisberto 1 9 10,5 0 6540

8 CASA POVO LOUSADO 6,5 41 45 6 24900

1 Ramalho, José 2 11 12 2 6308

2 Reis, Manuel 2 9 9,5 2 6410

3 Figueiredo, Vítor 1,5 11 12 1 6443

4 Olmes, José 1 10 11,5 1 5739

9 ADR. S.PEDRO FINS - A 6,5 39 43 3 20510

1 Esteves, Domingos 2 9,5 10 2 6222

2 Moreira, Henrique 2 6,5 7 1 4509

3 Rocha, António 1,5 13 15 0 5019

4 Querido, Fernando 1 10 11 0 4760
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